

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MONDAY, THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF MARCH,
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX

:PRESENT:

HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE CHEEKATI MANAVENDRANATH ROY

AND

HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE TUHIN KUMAR GEDELA

IA No. 1 OF 2026

IN

CA NO: 6 OF 2026

Between:

Sri Md.Masthan Khan, S/o. Kareem Khan, Sub-Inspector of Police,
(presently retired), Disha Woman Police Station, Machilipatnam, Krishna
District.

...Appellant/Contemnor

AND

Pasupuleti Vijaya Durga, W/o. Pasupuleti Ravi Kumar, aged about 36
years, R/o. D.No.19-22, Padamara Veedhi, Beside Syamalmba Temple
Lane, Challapalli-521126, Krishna District.

...Respondent/Contempt Petitioner

Appeal under Section 19(2) of Contempt of Courts Act, 1971, praying
that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed in support of the petition,
the High Court may be pleased to ***Suspend the operation*** of the Order dated
06.03.2026 in Contempt Case No.2954 of 2023, pending disposal of
CA No. 6 of 2026, on the file of the High Court.

Counsel for Appellant: Mr. Dheera Kanishka

Counsel for the Respondent: - - -



The Court made the following

ORDER:

“There shall be interim suspension of execution of the impugned order dated 06.03.2026 passed in C.C.No.2954 of 2023 till the next date of hearing.”

SD/- S.V.S.R.MURTHY

JOINT REGISTRAR

//TRUE COPY//


SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. The Registrar(**Judicial**), High Court of A.P., Amaravati.
2. Pasupuleti Vijaya Durga, W/o. Pasupuleti Ravi Kumar, aged about 36 years, R/o. D.No.19-22, Padamara Veedhi, Beside Syamalmba Temple Lane, Challapalli-521126, Krishna District.(By **SPEED POST**)
3. The Section Officer, O.S.Section, High Court of A.P., Amaravati.
4. One CC to Mr.Dheera Kanishka, Advocate [OPUC]
5. Two Spare Copies.

PSD

HIGH COURT

CMR,J

&

GTK,J

DATE:16/03/2026

NOTE: LIST THE MATTER ON 15.04.2026

ORDER

I.A.NO.1 OF 2026

IN

CA.No.6 of 2026

INTERIM SUSPENSION

