

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI
WEDNESDAY, THE TWENTY SECOND DAY OF APRIL,
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX



:PRESENT:

HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE CHEEKATI MANAVENDRANATH ROY
AND

HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE TUHIN KUMAR GEDELA

IA No. 1 OF 2026

IN

CONTEMPT APPEAL NO: 6 OF 2026

Between:

Sri Md.Masthan Khan, S/o. Kareem Khan, Sub-Inspector of Police,
(presently retired), Disha Woman Police Station, Machilipatnam, Krishna
District.

...Appellant/Contemnor

AND

Pasupuleti Vijaya Durga, W/o. Pasupuleti Ravi Kumar, aged about 36
years, R/o. D.No.19-22, Padamara Veedhi, Beside Syamalmba Temple
Lane, Challapalli-521126, Krishna District.

...Respondent/Contempt Petitioner

Application under Section 19(2) of Contempt of Courts Act, 1971,
praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed in support of the
petition, the High Court may be pleased to Suspend the operation of the Order
dated 06.03.2026 in Contempt Case No.2954 of 2023, pending disposal of
Contempt Appeal No. 6 of 2026, on the file of the High Court.

The Application coming on for hearing, upon perusing the Petition and
the affidavit filed in support thereof and the earlier order of the High Court
dated 16.03.2026 made herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri
Venkata Narayana Rao Vedula Advocate for the Petitioner/Contemnor and of

Sri Bala Krishna Sastry Advocate for the Respondent, the Court made the following

ORDER:

At request of learned counsel for the respondent, for filing counter, list the matter on 17.06.2026.

Interim order granted earlier is extended till then.

Sd/-M.SURYANADHA REDDY
JOINT REGISTRAR

//TRUE COPY//


SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. One CC to Sri Venkata Narayana Rao Vedula, Advocate [OPUC]
2. One CC to Sri Bala Krishna Sastry, Advocate [OPUC]
3. Two Spare Copies

PSR

HIGH COURT

CMR,J

&

GTK,J

DATE:22.04.2026.

NOTE: list the matter on 17.06.2026.

ORDER

I.A.NO.1 OF 2026

IN

CA.No.6 of 2026

INTERIM ORDER EXTENDED

