

## HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: **Contempt Appeal No.6 of 2026**

## PROCEEDING SHEET

| SL. No. | DATE      | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | OFFICE NOTE |
|---------|-----------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
| 3.      | 18.6.2026 | <p><b><u>RNT, J &amp; SS, J</u></b></p> <p>Sri Bala Krishna Sastry, learned counsel appears for the respondent, and submits that the appellant has filed some additional documents <i>vide</i> I.A.No.2 of 2026, and prays for time to file the response in the said application.</p> <p>2. List the matter on 02.07.2026.</p> <p>3. Interim order granted earlier is extended till the next date of listing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____<br/><b>RNT, J</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____<br/><b>SS, J</b></p> <p>RPD</p> |             |

| <b>SL.<br/>No.</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b> | <b>OFFICE<br/>NOTE</b> |
|--------------------|-------------|--------------|------------------------|
|                    |             |              |                        |

| <b>SL.<br/>No.</b> | <b><i>DATE</i></b> | <b><i>ORDER</i></b> | <b><i>OFFICE<br/>NOTE</i></b> |
|--------------------|--------------------|---------------------|-------------------------------|
|                    |                    |                     |                               |